ReliaPad™
Dead-front padmount circuit breaker
15–27 kV
2  ReliaPad | Descriptive bulletin
Table of contents
Introduction ............................................................................................................................................................................. 3
Application............................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Technology review ................................................................................................................................................................... 5

*Technical data only for the recloser
**PCD or RER620 relay rating
ReliaPad ordering guide
Digit Description
1) P P: Padmounted
2) R R: Recloser
3) Voltage & BIL (kV) 1 1:   15 kV - BIL 95  kV  - 600A
2:  27 kV -  BIL 125 kV - 600A
3:  38 kV -  BIL 150 kV - 600A  (Future)
4) Interrupting Rating (kA) 1 1:  12.5KA
2:  16  KA  (Future)
5) Model Type 2 2:   Two 600A switches  (standard enclosure)
N:   Without 600A switches  (compact enclosure)
6) PT Control 1 1:  PT + 6A fuse +  end fitting
N:  None
7) PT Ratio 1 1:  7200/12470 GY,  type VOG-11 PT
2:  7620/13200 GY,  type  VOG-11 PT
3:  8400/14560 GY,  type  VOG-11 PT
4:  14400/24940 GY,  type VOG-12 PT
5:  19920/34500 GY,  type VOY-20G  (Future)
Z:  Special PT
N:  None, if  PT is not provided
8) Recloser Control O G:  ABB GridShield with RER620
O:  ABB OVR with PCD
9) Control Power Supply A 1:  RER620 with UPS (Input Voltage:100V-200V) DC/AC with 120VAC Heater
3:  RER620 with UPS (Input Voltage:200V-250V) DC/AC with 240VAC Heater
A: PCD with 120/240 VAC (90-250VAC/ 125 VDC) for 15/27kV recloser
B: PCD with 120/240 VAC (90-250VAC/ 125 VDC) for 38kV recloser
Descriptive bulletin | ReliaPad  15
ReliaPad ordering guide (continued)
Digit Description
10) Binary I/O B 1:  RER620 with  4 BI (Binary Input) + 6 BO (Binary Output)
2:  RER620 with 12 BI (Binary Input) + 10 BO (Binary Output)
A: PCD  without Binary inputs, Binary outputs, or Alarms  for 15/27kV recloser
B: PCD with  6 BI (Binary Input) + 4 BO (Binary Output)  for 15/27kV recloser
C: PCD  without Binary inputs, Binary outputs, or Alarms  for 38kV recloser
D: PCD with  6 BI (Binary Input) + 4 BO (Binary Output)  for 38kV recloser
11) Control & Faceplate Options 1 E: RER620 with ANSI Standard
F: RER620 with ANSI Standard, Single Phase Tripping
3: PCD with ANSI Standard, front RS-232 port, Large LCD screen, integral tag-
ging functions. include Firmware, & prog Curves
1: PCD with ANSI Standard, Include option 3 and adds single-phase tripping
12) Communication Ports and Protocol B 3:  RER620  with Two ports: Ethernet 10/100BaseT (RJ45) + configurable RS232/
RS485
4:  RER620  with Three ports: Ethernet 10/100BaseT (RJ45) + configurable
RS232/RS485 + [RS485 or serial glass fiber (ST) ]
A:  PCD  without Com module (RS-232 on CPU only)
B:  PCD  with Com 2a Module (RS-232 & RS-485; Fiber)
13) Recloser LV Cabinet Option L L:  Large     (standard)
S:  Low profile ( Limited space for additional devices )
14) Bushing S S: 600A Bushing     (standard)
2: 200A Bushing wells (Future)
15) Paint S S : Green (Guardian Green Munsell 7GY3.29/1.5)     (standard)
G:  Gray ( ANSI-70 )
T:  Tan ( Munsell 10YR6.0/3.0 )
Z:  Special Paint Color
16) Standard Dynamic Accessories N B: Transfer switch to transfer control power from primary to secondary source (PT
control and 120VAC customer supply must be available)
D:  Current test switch
N: No accessories required
17-18) Dynamic Accessories- Specific to unit will change
last two digits of style number
00
Radio Package
Adapter/Extension providing 6 inches of additional termination height  (only for
two switches model)
Key Interlock to prevent opening fuse door unless all switches are locked open
(only for two switches model)
16  ReliaPad | Descriptive bulletin
Dimensional drawings
E (term)
N(switch)
FGG
A
D
B
F GG
C
2.000 TYP.
H
H
3 2
TOP  VIEW
J
F GG
L
GG F
A
FRONT  VIEW
K
M
P
1 3 2 1
123
3 2 1
R
S
A
84 9.15
B